Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                               | Formerly                        | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|
| Eastern Massachusetts Real Estate, | FORMERLY Eastern                | 03/13/2009     | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| LLC                                | Massachusetts Real Estate, Inc. | 03/13/2009     | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Hammond Residential Real Estate, LLC            |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 826 Boylston Street                             |  |
| City:           | Chestnut Hill                                   |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS                                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | ostal Code: 02467                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1963180 | HAMMOND   |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-646-2189 Phone:

Email: cfsargent@sherin.com Correspondent Name: C. Forbes Sargent III Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | C. Forbes Sargent III   |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| Signature:         | /C. Forbes Sargent III/ |
| Date:              | 03/17/2009              |

Total Attachments: 1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0882** 

900129506

source=Assignment of Registered Service Mark EXECUTED 03 13 09 (00257545)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0883

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

Eastern Massachusetts Real Estate, LLC, also known as Carlson GMAC Real Estate Corporation, a Limited Liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2021 Spring Rd. , Oak Brook IL ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark ("Mark") now registered on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service MarkRegistration No.Registration DateHAMMOND AND DESIGN1,963,180March 19, 1996

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Hammond Residential Real Estate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 826 Boylston Street, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 ("Assignee"), their entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its related federal registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and registration, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Mark, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Mark, or injury to the related goodwill.

Executed and effective this 13 day of March, 2009.

EASTERN MASSACHUSETTS REAL ESTATE, LLC. ("Assignor")

By: Thomas // Name: Thomas A Title: Scaratory

STATE OF Masia chusit

. SS.

March <u>/ 3</u>, 2009

On March 13, 2009, before me personally appeared hones A togan LLC of Eastern Massachusetts Real Estate, LLC., on behalf of the corporation, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she has authority as an officer/ manager of the limited liability company to execute the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public CAROL A. BROOKS

My commission expires: 11-1-2013

00252171.DOC

RECORDED: 03/17/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0884